#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HB SERVICE, LLC		112/27/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Suite 400
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3538270	ENVIRONMENTALLY PREFERABLE EP
Registration Number:	2492110	SANOLITE
Registration Number:	2487023	SANOLITE
Registration Number:	1310695	KRISP 'N' KLEEN
Registration Number:	1130206	RAPID-DRI
Registration Number:	0961716	JESTER
Registration Number:	0961715	SANOLAC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804.420.6000

Email: wdickinson@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Dickinson, III

Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0500 OP \$190.00 3538270

900257794

Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032479.0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Dickinson, III	
Signature:	/William P. Dickinson, III/	
Date:	06/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=HB Conversion and Name Change#page1.tif source=HB Conversion and Name Change#page2.tif source=HB Conversion and Name Change#page3.tif source=HB Conversion and Name Change#page4.tif source=HB Conversion and Name Change#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0501 Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "HB SERVICE, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HB SERVICE, LLC" TO "SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 12-27-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9256552

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0502

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3940696 8100V

111337620

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 12/27/2011 FILED 11:53 AM 12/27/2011 SRV 111337620 - 3940696 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware	_,
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware	<b>-</b>
3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is March 16, 2005	
4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is HB Service, LLC	امد.
5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Swisher Hygiene USA Operations, Inc.	_•
IN WITNESS WHEREOR, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on be of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 21st_day of December, A.D. 2011	bali >
By: Mll	
Name: Michael Kipp Print or Type	
The Sole Manager	

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0503

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3940696 8100V

DATE: 12-27-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9256552

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0504

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

111337620

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 12/27/2011 FILED 11:53 AM 12/27/2011 SRV 111337620 - 3940696 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS, INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is SWISHER HYGIENE USA OPERATIONS, INC.

<u>SECOND</u>: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: 160 Greentree Dr., Ste. 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, DE 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is: National Registered Agents, Inc.

<u>THIRD:</u> The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as set forth in Title 8 of the Delaware Code.

<u>FOURTH:</u> The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, each having a par value of one cent (\$0.001).

<u>FIFTH:</u> The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator is:

George A. Villasana 4725 Piedmont Row Dr., Ste. 400 Charlotte, NC 28210

SIXTH: The Corporation's Board of Directors shall consist of one or more director(s).

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The Corporation reserves the right from time to time to amend or repeal any provision in this Certificate of Incorporation, and any other provision authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law; and all rights, preferences and privileges conferred upon stockholders, directors or any other person by and pursuant to this Certificate of Incorporation in its present form or as hereafter amended are granted subject to the right reserved in this Article.

<u>EIGHTH:</u> Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware as the By-laws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any statutory provision) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the By-laws.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0505

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this <u>21st</u> day of December, 2011.

George A. Villasana, Sole Incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 06/13/2013**